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FOR PERCOLATION TESTING ANO SITE EVALUATION
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PROPERTY ADDRESS
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STREET ?IP

ZONING DESIGNATIONTAX ACCOUNT T TAX MAP PARCEL

PROPERTY OWNER(S)

DAYTIME PHONE

MAILING ADDRESS
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STAi EI ztP

l -^aDAYTIME PI-IONE
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I HEREBY APPIY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVATUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAI- SYSTEM PERMIT(5):

EUILDING:

E n:sro:r.rtnl wrtt _ ExrsTtNG oR pRoposEo sEDRooMs tN TxE coMpLETEo srRUouRE

E coMMERCTAL tpRovloE oETATL or rypE oF usE AND NUMBERS oF EMpr-oyEEs/cusroMERs oN AccoMpANyrNG PLAN)

PROPERTY:

El susorvlsroNr NUMBER oF Lors rNcruorNc RESTDUE:

El coNsrRUCr NEw osos oN uNDEVELopEo LoT

f] REPATR oR REPLACE FAILTNG osDs

r] UPGRADE rXrsrNG O50S

IS ThE PROPEsTY WTHIN 25OO FEETOF ANY RESERVOIR?

D YEs

DNo
AS APPLICANT, I UNDERSTAND TI'IE FOLI"OWING:

. T?llS APPLICATION lS vAtlD tOR TWO(2) YEARS FROM DATE OF FEE PAYMSNI AND APPROVAT 15 BASED UPON HEATTH

OFTICER SIGNATURE OF A PERC CERTIFICANON PLAN PRIOR TO EXPIRATION OF THIS PERMIT.

r THE APPtIcAnON FEE lS NON.REFUNDABLE

. THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AtL APPLICABLE FEES AND A SUITABLE SITE PLAN lN ORDER TO BE

PROCESSEO

. THls15 A PUBIIC DOCUMENT

ldeGlare and affirm lhat tothe best of my knowledge, the inform.tion cont.ined herein is.onect.I dsclare that lam th! owner orthe
propeny or duly authorized to male this application on behall ollhe ov/ner. lagree to comply with allappli.eble 5trte.nd county
regulationi.

8y signdture it opplicotion,I hercby Howotd County Health Deportment oJlicials lhe right toenter ontothe propertylor the
the re qu a tte d pe rm i a/s. wi.e,

SI6NATUSE OF APPLICANT DATT

ttl29l12.tw

APPLIGATION
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144'
Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDO 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J, Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

March 23,2021.

TO: GLW

Percolation Test Report; 3125, West [vory Road, West Friendship, MD

Percolation tests were conducted at 3125, West Ivory Road (Tax Map 15, Parcel23) on March 23,
2021. Tests and profile descriptions were documented for 4 locations. All 4 test holes passed.

All percolation tests conducted were standard tests, measuring rate of fall for a pre-wet period
followed by measurement and recordation of the time required for the water level to drop 1 inch.
Areas that may be included in the septic reserve area are represented by test locations having
satisfactory soil condition. The area must large enough to accommodate 3 systems for the planned
residence.

The next step in the process is to have an engineer submit a percolation certification plan to connrm
the design ofthe septic reserve area.

Should you have any questions regarding this evaluation, please contact me. I may be reached at
(410J 313-1786 or by email hoswald@howardcountymd.gov

Respectfully,

7/;-./ Or,*/,/

Hank 0swald, L.E.H.S

Bureau of Environmental Health
Well & Septic Program

Attachment: Percolation Test Field Notes

Howard County
Health Department
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ff*
\U xealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2548 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free ssG?"1*-
Mar.,ra t. RossrnatM.D., Healfh otficer

APPLIGATIOl'I
FOR PERCOLATION TESTII{G AND AITE EVALUATION

PROPERTY TOCATION

SUBDIVI5ION/PROPERTY NAME

pROpERTyADDRE5S 3125 W lvory Road West Friendship 21794

sTRIET TOWN

TAXACCOUNT# 295958 TAXMAP OO15 GRID OO2O PARCEL OO23 LOTNO

ztP

+R€P€5ED+oI.
N/A srzE (AcREs) 91 .0

ZONING CATEGORY RC TIER

PROPERTY OWNER(S) Karen L. Whitney and Richard T. Whitney, Trustees

DAYTIME PHONE CELL 443-5955215 EMATL klwhitneyTg@gmail.com

MATLTNG ADDRESS 27120 Cowboy Up Road Steamboat SpringS, CO 80487
STREET CIry, STATE ZIP

APPLICANT Anthony Wlder Design-Build, lnc. (attn. George Bott) p6L,q116N5H1p To owNER: ArchitecuBuilder

DAYTIME PHONE

MAILING ADDRESS 7913 MacArthur Boulevard Cabin John, [/D 20818
STREET C]TY,sTATE ZIP

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTIN6/EVAIUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE oISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S)l

PROPERTY:

t. SUBDIVISION: NUMBER OF LOTS INCIUDING RESIDUE:

SUBDIVISION CLASSIFICATION (PER OEPT, OF PTAruIVIruGI 676 IT'TE) tr MAJOR tr MINOR

CONSTRUCT NEW OSDS ON UNDEVELOPED LOT

i] REPAIR OR REPLACE FAILING OSDS

r UPGRADE EXISTING OSDS

BUILDING: NEW
I RESTDENTTAL W|TH FOUR (4) +'fl5Hri€€R.PROPOS€D BEDROOMS lN THE €e|a*ET+TSTRUCTURE

r coMMERCTAL lenovtoi oetntrorwpEoF usE AND NUMBERsoF €MpLovEEs/cusroMERs oN AccoMpANyrNG pLAN)

15 THE PROPERTY WITHIN 25OO FEET OF ANY RESERVOIF?

_ lt YEs

tNo
AS APPTICANT, I UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING:

. THIS APPIICATION lS VALID fOR TWO(21 YEARS FROM DATE OF FEE PAYME T AND APPROVAI, lS BASED UPON HEATTH OFFICER

SIGNATURE OF A PERC CERTITICATION PLAN PRIOR TO EXPIRATION OF THIS PERMIT.

. THE APPI.ICAIION FEE lS NON-REFUNDABTE
r THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A SUITABLE SITE PLAN lN ORDER TO BE PRoCESSED

. THIS lS A PUBLIC DOCUMENT

I declare and affirm that to the best of my knowledge, the information contained herein is corrcct. I de€lare that I am the owner of the
property or duly authorized to make this application on behalf of the owner. I aSree to comply with all appli.able state and cou nty
regulations.

this opplicotion,l hercby gtunt Howo.d County Heohh Deportment ollicidls the dght lo enter onto the property for the

SIGNA OF DAIE

By signoture
the os dhectly reloaed ao the requested pemit/seruice,puryose ol

Webslte: www.hchealth.org Facebooki vJww.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth

CELL 240.328.4540 EMATL georgb@anthonywilder.com
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045

Main: 41G313-2640 | Fax: 41G313-2648
TDD 41G313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.f acebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

ru
pll. (:=

Address:

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS WORKSHEET

3 r2-S v..Jag\ 1-.r.. 1 N-J
Subdivision:

lnitial system: Application rate; _ Effective area beginning depth: Bottom maximum depth: _
1"t Replacement: Application rate: 1.2 Effective area beginning depth: -l eotto, maximum depth: I

2nd Replacement: Application rate: 1,2 Effective area beginning depth: I Bottor."rimum depth: I

Design Flow = 150 gallons per day per bedroom

Design flow + application rate = square footage of drainfield required

Linear length of kench required = drainfield square footage x sidewall reduction percentage + trench width

Sidewall reduction credit formula:
W * 2 - n.,., _ Percent of length of standard trench where W=trench width and D= depth between

W + '1 + 29 ^ '" - effective area beginning depth and trench bottom.

Standard design requirements:
. All trenches must be equal length unless low pressure dosed
. All trenches must be on contour
. Minimum trench spacing: 10'for all trenches utilizing sidewall reduction credit.

Additional spacing may be necessary for any trench using over 3.5' of effective sidewall
ln those cases, the spacing formula is 2D +W up to a maximum spacing of 18'.

. Minimum trench spacing for trenches with no sidewall credit (bottom area only) is 6' for
a 2'wide trench and 9'for a 3'wide trench (spacing is measured edge to edge)

. Maximum trench length is 100'

. Maximum pipe depth is 4'

Additional requirements:

Approved

Lot

JW 914114

'l-\a-rr lZ. Og *s--\J Date: Q /'a lz't

Howard County
Health Department



Oswald, Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Oswald, Hank

Thursday, April29,2021 9:32 AM
Kristy Pierce

Mike Tran; George Bott, AlA, LEED AP

RE:3125 West lvory Road

luntitledl.pdf

Hi Kristy:

I reviewed the plan. I should have been more clear on my comment f3. The note should read per note highlighted on

attachment.

Thanks,

Hank

From: Kristy Pierce <kpierce @glwpa.com>
Sent: Friday, Apti!23,2021. 3:26 PM

To: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswald@howa rdcountymd.gov>
Cc: Mike Tran <mtra n@glwpa.com>; George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <georgeb@anthonywilder.com>

Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Tha nk you,

Kristy Pierce

a GLWI)IT 4sN'NctEN6NE*'NG s' EYic

3909 National Drive, Suite 250 | Burtonsville, MD 20866
PHi 301-421-4024 | PH (Baltimore): 410-880-1820
PH (Northern VA): 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA.CON4

The information transmitted is intended only for the addressee shown above.
Any design information (calculations, drawings, etc.) included in this transmission is intended for the sole purpose agreed upon with Gutschick, Little & Weber,
P.A. (GLW). Ifthis information is to be used for any other pu.pose or transmifted to any other persons, prior consent must be received from GLW.

On Thu, Apr 22, Z0Z! al2i23 PM Oswald, Hank <hoswald(ahowardcountvmd.eov> wrote:

Hi Kristy:

I

Thanks for the quick review Hank!
We revised the perc. plan per your comments and dropped off 3 new copies today.



The perc cert plan has been reviewed with the following comments.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask.

Th an ks,

Hank

From: Kristy Pierce <!pEMl@g!tryp!.gg!0>
Sent: Monday, April 19,20213:53 PM

To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountvmd.gov>
Cc: Mike Tran <mtra n@glwDa.com>; George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <georgeb@anthonvwilder.com>
Subiect: Re:3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Thank you Hank. The 3 copies of the Perc. Plan for review were dropped off in the bin today showing a 1500 sf well box
and the existing septic tank to be abandoned.

Kristy Pierce

I
a

GLW
RRN^GIEreINEH're!NE'N6

The informahon transmitted is intended only for the address€e shown above.
Any desagn inforrEtion (calculations, drawings, etc.) included in this fansmission is intended for the sole purpose agreed upon with Gutschick, Litde & Weber,
P.A, (GLW). If this information is to be used for any other purpose or transmitted to any other persons, prjor consent must be received from GLW.

On Thu, Apr 15, ZOZ1 at 10:02 AM Oswald, Ha nk <hoswa ld @ howa rdcountvmd.qov> wrote:

Hi Mike

The wells should be spaced at least 50' apart or go with a 1500 sq. ft. well box. You have plenty of room to achieve
that. Also, you should label the septic tank as to be abandoned unless its sized properly. I suppose you can keep it, but
I should warn you that it is a long run for a sewer pipe needing a clean out every 70'.

Hank

From: Mike Tran <mtra n@glwpa.com>

2

Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 20218:26 PM

1.)Add sq. ft. amount to SDA.

2.) Add elevation next to each perc test hole.
3.) Change note # 4 to read the other MDE statement for lots created before March 1972.

3909 National Drive, Suite 250 | Burtonsville, MD 20866
PH: 301-421-4024 | PH (Baltimore): 410-880-1820
PH (Northern VA): 301-989-2524 I FAX: 301-421-4185

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA,COM



To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howa cou ntvmd.Pov>

cc: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <seorseb@anthonvwilder.com>; Kristy Pierce <kpierce@slwpa.com>

Subiect: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Attached is a draft ofthe perc cert. plan showing 3 proposed well sites and the 45 degree angle lines.

Please let me know if we can proceed with submitting hard copies.

Tha nks,

Mike

f

GLW
P'ANNING IENG NE* N6 5!N*]N6rl

3909 National Or., 5u ite 250 I Burtonsville, MD 20866
PHr 301421-4024 | PH {Baltimorel: 41G88G1820
PH (Northern VA): 301-989-2524 | Flu:301-421-4186

The information transmltted is inte.ded only forthe addressee shown above.

this information is to be used for any other purpose ortransmitted to any other persons, prior consent must be received from GLW.

On Wed, Apt 14,2021. at 10:21. AM Oswald, Ha nk <hoswa ld @ h owa rd co u ntVm d.gov> wrote:

Hi Mike

Anything within a 45 degree angle of the top contour within the SDA would still be considered downgrade. lt does
appear that the two alternate well sites are outside of this. Please confirm. We will need to see 3 well sites
(1vprimary and 2 alternates) on the plan.

Hank

From: Mike Tran <mtra n @slwpa.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 13,2021 5:32 PM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountvmd.gov>
Cc: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <georqeb@anthonvwilder.com>
subiect: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

3

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA.COM

)



' INote: This email orlginated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

We're looking to abandon the existing well and drill a new well at either the Alternate-1 or 2 locations (please see

attached). Both alternates are more than 200-ft from the proposed SDA and their 100'R are outside the eastern most
flow pathfromthe proposed SDA. Wouldeitherof thealt. locations for a new well with the necessary casing and

grout depths eliminate the need for the variance and BAT pre-treatment?

Mike

It
GLW

P'NNN6IENG NE:R N6 S!N* re

-I
3909 National Dr., Suite 250 i Burtonsville, MD 20866
PH: 301-421-4024 | PH (Baltimore): 410-880-1820
PH (Northern VA)i301 989-2524 | FAXi3014214186

The information transmltted is inlended only forthe addressee shown above-
Any design information (calculations, drawings, etc.) included in this transmission is intended for the sole purpose agreed upon with Gutschick, Little & Weber, P.A.
(GLW)- lfthis informatlon is to be used for any other purpose or transmitted to any other pe6ons, prior consent r]1ust be received from GLW.

Since we have no record on the existing well, the only way we would consider a variance is to have a driller certify
depth of grout, casing, bed rock and yield, and it would mean that a BAT unit would be required. Alternatively, you
could drill a new well in a different location and abandoned the old one.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask

4

Hl Hank,

Tha nks,

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA.COM

On Tue, Apr 13, 2021 at 10:40 AM Oswald, Hank <hoswald @howa rdcountvmd.sov> wrote:

Hi George:



Thanks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <peorseb@a nthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Monday, April 12, 20218:41 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howa rdcountvmd.gov>; Mike Tran <mtra n @glwpa.com>
Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Hope you had a nice weekend !

Checking to see ifyou've heard anything back on our MDE waiver? Would you mind reaching out if not?

Tha nks,

G eo rge

George Bott, AlA, LEED AP

5

ANTHONY WILDER



7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D) 240-249-2923
qeoroeb@anthonvwilder.com

website I facebook I houzz I instaqram

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld (ahowardcountvmd.eov>

Sent: Wednesday, March 31, 202L 8:49 AM
To: GeorBe Bott, AIA <georseb@a nthonVWilder.com>; Mike Tran <mtra n @glwpa.com>
Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

Hi George:

The variance request was sent to our MDE regional rep on Monday (3/291211. lf we don't hear back by the
end of this week, then we will touch base next week.

Tha n ks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AIA <Reorgeb(aanthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2021 5:39 PM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howa rdcou n tvmd.gov> Mike Tran <mtra n (aqlwpa.com>
Subiect: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Thanks - We'll schedule to have the well tested

6



Can give us an update on the MDE process please? Do you expect to hear from them shortly?

Thanks,

George

George Bott, AIA

website ifacebook I houzz I instaqram

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald (o howa rdcountvmd.Aov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2OZt t0:37 AM
To: George Bott, AIA <georgeb(aanthonvwilder.com>; Mike Tran <mtran @glwDa-com>
Subiect: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

Hi George:

We willwant to know the following about the existing well. When we hear back from M DE about the variance
request, lwill ask the engineer to add a couple of notes to the perc cert plan regarding this.

. Pumping rate

. Water level before pumping

. Water level when pumping

. Depth of casing (if possible)

. Pitless Adaptor present

. Grout present

l

ANTHONY WILDER
79'13 MacArthur BIvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D) 240-249-2923
qeorqeb@anthonvwilder.com



t:
t: After the well has been reconnected to the house and properly disinfected, we will want to have the wellwater test

for bacteria, nitrate, nitrite, turbidity an sand.

Thanks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AIA <georqeb@a nthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2021 8:19 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howa rdcountymd.gov>; Mike Tran <mtran @glwpa.com>
Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender,l

Hi Hank,

Thanks for checking! The homeowners have nothing. From what we have been told it's an untagBed well so I think
we will be required to get it tested.

Thanks,

George

B

George Bott, AIA



ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D) 240-249-2923
oeoroeb@anthonvwilder.com

website lfacebook J houzz linstaqram

From: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswald @ howa rdcountvmd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30,20218:.07 AM
To: George Bott, AIA <georgeb@a nthonvwilder-com>; Mike Tran <mtra n @glwpa.com>
Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

HiGeorge:

Good morning. I looked through our records, and ldid not find information about this well. Did you try checking
with the owners? lf we had a well tag#, then I might be able to come up with something.

Tha nks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AIA eo b antho ilder.com>
Sent: Friday, March 26,2021 10:39 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howardcountVmd.gov>; M ike Tran <mtra n @glwpa.com >

subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outslde of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

We've checked the county records for the well completion report for 3125 West lvory Road looking for the Ballon
per minute data and haven't found anything. I know the well is untagged so not sure if that info is available online

9



or off. We would like to submit a request for info to see if it is. Do you know the email address we can forward this

too?

Tha nks,

George

George Bott, AIA

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-e07-0100 | (D) 240-249-2923
qeoroeb@anthonywilder.com

website I facebook I houzz I instaqram

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountvmd.eov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 202L 2:5L PM
To: George Bott, AIA <georgeb@a nthonvwilder.com>; Mike Tran <mtran@glwpa.com>
subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

GiGeorge,

I really don't know how long it will take MDE to respond. As soon as I have the variance application, I will forward it
along.

Thanks,

Hank

10



Sent from my Verizon, SamsunB Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: George Bott, AIA <geglge!@a!!hglyw]!.dqr49!l>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2O2t t2:20:02 PM

To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howardcountvmd.gov>; Mike Tran <mtran @glwpa.com>
Subrect: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Would you please let us know approximate timing on a MDE review?

Tha nks,

George

George Bott, AIA

ANTHONY WILDER
791 3 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (o\ 240-249-2923
qeorqeb@anthonvwilder.com

website I facebook I houzz I instaqram

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld@howa rdcountvmd.sov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2021 10:09 AM
To: Mike Tran <mtran(aslwpa.com>

11



cc: George Bott, AIA <georgeb@a nthonvwilder.com>
Subject: 3125 West lvory Road

Hi Mike:

Attached, please find the perc test results for 3125 W. lvory Road. At this time, please complete the variance
request form for the existing down grade well and have the owner sign it. You can just email it back to me. Once I

haveit, lwill submit itfor review. Pleaseholdoff on sending in a perc cert plan for signature until wehavethe
approvalfrom MDE. There may be conditions placed on the existing septic system.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask.

Thanks,

Hank

Hank Oswald, L. E.H.5

Howard County Hea lth Department

Burea u of Environmental Health

Well & Septic Program

Columbia, MD 21045

(410) 313 - 1786

hoswald @ howa rdcountvmd.pov

12
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Oswald, Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Hi Kristy:

The perc cert plan has been reviewed with the following comments.

1.)Add sq. ft. amount to SDA.

2.)Add elevation next to each perc test hole.
3.) Change note # 4 to read the other MDE statement for lots created before March 1972

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask.

Th an ks,

Hank

From: Kristy Pierce <kpierce @glwpa.com>
Sent: Monday, April 19,20213:53 PM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald @ howardcou ntymd.gov>
Cc: Mike Tran <mtra n@glwpa.com>; George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <georgeb@a nthonywilder.com>
Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Kristy Pierce

GLW
4NN'NG lErdN€eR'N615!NEYNG

3909 National Drive, Suite 250 I Burtonsville, MD 20866
PH: 307-421-4024 | PH (Baltimore) : 410-880-1820
PH (Northern VA): 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA.COM

The informabon transmitted as intended only for the addressee shown above.
Any design information (calculatjons, drawings, etc.) included in this &ansmission is intended for the sole purpos€ agreed upon with Gutschick, Litue & Weber,
P.A. (GLW). If this informatjon is to be used for any other purpose or transmitted to any other persons, prior consent must be received from GLW.

Oswald, Hank
Thursday, April 22, 2021 2:24 PM

Kristy Pierce
Mike Tran; George Bott, AlA, LEED AP

Re: 3125 West lvory Road

Thank you Hank. The 3 copies of the Perc. Plan for review were dropped off in the bin today showing a 1500 sf well box
and the existing septic tank to be abandoned.

1
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on Thu, Apr 15,2021 at 10:02 AM Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld(ohowardcountvmd.gov> wrote:
Hi Mike:

The wells should be spaced at least 50' apart or go with a 1500 sq. ft. well box. You have plenty of room to achieve

that. Also, you should label the septic tank as to be abandoned unless its sized properly. I suppose you can keep it, but
I should warn you that it is a long run for a sewer pipe needing a clean out every 70'.

Hank

From: Mike Tran <mtran@glwpa.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 2027 8.26 PM

To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountVmd.gov>
Cc: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <geo rseb(aa nthonvwilder.com>; Kristy Pierce <kpierce@slwpa.com>
Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Attached is a draft of the perc cert. plan showing 3 proposed well sites and the 45 degree angle lines.
Please let me know if we can proceed with submitting hard copies.

Tha nks,

Mike

GLW
II ! ".^""". .".^.,"."r,"*.'""

3909 National Or.,5uite 250 | Eurtonsville, MO 20866
PH: 301-427-4024 | PH (Baltimore): 410-880-1820
PH lNonhern vA): 301-989-2524 | FIU: 301'421-4186

The information transmitted i5 intended onlyforthe addressee shown above-

this information is to be us€d for any other purpose or transmitted to any oth€r persons, pflorconsent must be received from GtW.

Check out our new website: WWW.cLWPA.COM

On Wed, Apt 74,2021at 10:21 AM Oswald, Hank <hoswald @howardcountvmd.eov> wrote:
Hi Mike:

Anything within a 45 degree angle of the top contour within the SDA would still be considered downgrade. lt does
appear that the two alternate well sites are outside of this. Please confirm. We will need to see 3 well sites
(1vprimary and 2 alternates) on the plan.

Hank

From: M ike Tran <mtra n *6)glwpa.com >

Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 5:32 PM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @howa rdcountvmd.sov>

2



Cc: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <Eeorseb@anthonvwilder.com>

Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Hi Ha nk,

We're looking to abandon the existing well and drill a new well at either the Alternate-1 or 2 locations (please see

attached). Both alternates are more than 200-ft from the proposed SDA and their 100'R are outside the eastern most
flow path from the proposed SDA. Would either of the alt. locations for a new well with the necessary casing and
grout depths eliminate the need for the variance and BAT pre-treatment?

Thanks,

M ike

GLW
F[ANN NG IENC NE€R NG S!IVEY NG

3909 NationalD.., Suite 250 | Burtonsville, MD 20866
PH: 301-421-4024 | PH {Baltimore): 410'88G1820
PH (Northern VA): 301'989'2524 | FAX:301-421-4186

The information transmitted is intended only for the addressee shown above.

this information is to be used for any other purpose ortransmitted to any other persons, prior consent must be received from 6lW.

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA.COM

On Tue, Apr L3,2O2L aI10:40 AM Oswald, Hank <hoswald(ohowardcountvmd.gov> wrote:

Hi George:

Since we have no record on the existing well, the only way we would consider a variance is to have a driller certify
depth of grout, casing, bed rock and yield, and it would mean that a BAT unit would be required. Alternatively, you
could drill a new well in a different location and abandoned the old one.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask.

Thanks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <georEeb@ a ntho nvw ilde r.com >

Sent: Monday, April 12, 2021 8:41 AM
To: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswald @ howardcountVmd.gov> Mike Tran <mtran@g lwpa.com>
Subject: RE:3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

3
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Hope you had a nice weekend !

Checking to see if you've heard anything back on our MDE waiver? Would you mind reaching out if not?

Thanks,

George

George Bott, AlA, LEED AP

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301 -907-01 00 | (Dl 240-249-2923
qeorqeb@ anthonvwilder.com

website I facebook I houzz I instaqram

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howardcou ntvmd.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, March 31, 20218:49 AM
To: George Bott, AIA <georgeb@anthonvwilder.com>; Mike Tran <mtra n@slwoa.com>
Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

Hi George:

Th e varia nce req uest was sent to our M DE regional rep on Monday l3l29l2l\. lf we don't hear back by the
end of this week, then we will touch base next week.

Th an ks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AIA <peorpeb@anthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2021 5:39 PM

To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@ howardcountvmd.eov>; Mike Tran <mtran@slwpa.com>
Subject: RE:31.25 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

H i Hank,

Thanks - We'll schedule to have the well tested

Can give us an update on the MDE process please? Do you expect to hear from them shortly?

Thanks,

4

Geo rge



George Bott, AIA

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D\ 240-249-2923

nth wilder

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald @howa rdcount d .sov>

Sent: Tuesday, March 30, Z02L LO:37 AM
To: George Bott, AIA <georpeb@a nthonvwilder.com>; Mike Tran <mtran (aslwpa.com>

Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

HiGeorge:

We will want to know the following about the existing well. When we hear back from MDE about the variance
request, I will ask the engineer to add a couple of notes to the perc cert plan regarding this.

Pumping rate
Water level before pumping
Water level when pumping
Depth of casing (if possible)
Pitless Adaptor present
Grout present

After the well has been reconnected to the house and properly disinfected, we willwant to have the well water test
for bacteria, nitrate, nitrite, turbidity an sand.

Tha nks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AIA <georgeb@anthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 20218:19 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld (a howa rdco u ntvmd.gov> Mike Tran <mtran @glwpa.com>
Subiect: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Thanks for checking! The homeowners have nothing. From what we have been told it's an untagged well so I think
we will be required to get it tested.

5
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Thanks,

George

George Bott, AIA

AT\iTH(}NY WiLSTR
79'13 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D) ?40-245-2923
qeorqeb@anthonvwilder.com

From: Oswald, Hank <@>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30,2021 8:07 AM
To: George Bott, AIA <seorEeb@anthonvwilder.com>; Mike Tran <mtra n(aglwoa.com>
Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

From: George Bott, AIA <georgeb(aa nthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Friday, March 26, 2021 10:39 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @howa rdcountymd.gov> Mike Tra n <mtran@glwpa.colo>
Sub,ect: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

We've checked the county records for the wellcompletion report for 3125 West lvory Road looking for the gallon per

minute data and haven't found anything. I know the well is untagged so not sure if that info is available online or
off. We would like to submit a request for info to see if it is. Do you know the email address we can forward this
too?

Tha nks,

6

George

Hi George:

cood morning. I looked through our records, and I did not find information about this well. Did you try checking
with the owners? lf we had a well tag#, then I might be able to come up with something.

Thanks,

Hank



George Bott, AIA

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D\ 240-249-2923
qeorqeb@anth onvwilder com

website I facebook I houzz i instaqram

From: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswald@ howa rdcountvmd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, ZOzt 2:5L PM

To: George Bott, AIA <georgeb@anthonywilder.com>; Mike Tran <mtra n(aslwoa.com>
Sub,ect: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

GiGeorge,

I really don't know how long it will take MDE to respond. As soon as I have the variance application, I will forward it
along.

Thanks,

Hank

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: George Bott, AIA <georqeb@anthonvwilder-com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, ZOZT 72:.2002 PM

To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald @howa rdcountvmd.sov>; Mike Tran <!q!Iglj@g!]Upg,qg!l>
Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Would you please let us know approximate timing on a MDE review?

Thanks,

George

George Bott, AIA

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D) 240-249-2923

7
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Hi Mike

Attached, please find the perc test results for 3125 W. lvory Road. At this time, please complete the variance request
form for the existing down grade well and have the owner sign it. You can just email it back to me. Once I have it, I

will submit it for review. Please hold off on sending in a perc cert plan for signature until we have the approval from
MDE. There may be conditions placed on the existing septic system.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask

Thanks,

Hank

Ha nk Oswald, L. E. H.S.

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Hea lth
Well & Septic Program
8930 Sta nford Bouleva rd

Columbia, MD 21045
(410) 313 - 1785
hoswa ld @howa rdcou ntvmd.gov

B

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howardcountvmd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23,2021 10:09 AM
To: Mike Tran <mtra n(aqlwoa.com>
Cc: George Bott, AIA <georgeb@anthonvwilder.com>
Subject: 3125 West lvory Road



Oswald, Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Hi Kristy:

The perc cert plan has been reviewed with the following comments.

1.) Add sq. ft. amount to SDA.

2.)Add elevation next to each perc test hole.
3.) Change note # 4 to read the other MDE statement for lots created before March 1972

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask.

Tha n ks,

Han k

From: Kristy Pierce <kpierce@glwpa.com>
Sent: Monday, April 19,20213:53 PM

To: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswald @ howa rdcountymd.gov>
Cc: Mike Tran <mtran @glwpa.com>; George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <georgeb@anthonywilder.com>
Subiect: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

Thank you Hank. The 3 copies ofthe Perc. Plan for review were dropped off in the bin today showing a 1500 sf well box
and the existing septic tank to be abandoned.

Kristy Pierce

GLW
4^NirNc tENG N!€R ic tsuRveY'NG

The information transmitted is intended only for the addressee shown above.
Any design information (calculations, drawings, etc.) included in this transmission is intended for the sole purpose agreed upon with Gutschick, Little & Weber,
P.A. (GLw). If this information is to be used for any other purpose or transmitted to any other percons, pior consent must be received from GLW.

Oswald, Hank

Thursday, April 22, 2021 2:24 PM

Kristy Pierce

Mike Tran; George Bott, AlA, LEED AP

Re: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

3909 National Drive, Suite 250 I Burtonsville, MD 20866
PHi 301-42t-4024 I PH (Baltimore): 410-880-1820
PH (Northern VA): 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA.COM

1



On Thu, Apr 15,202f at 10:02 AM Oswald, Hank <hoswald @ howa rdcountvmd.sov> wrote
Hi Mike:

The wells should be spaced at least 50' apart or go with a 1500 sq. ft. well box. You have plenty of room to achieve
that. Also, you should label the septic tank as to be abandoned unless its sized properly. lsuppose you can keep it, but
I should warn you that it is a long run for a sewer pipe needing a clean out every 70'.

Hank

From: Mike Tran <mtran@glwpa.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 20218:26 PM

To: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswa ld @howardcountvmd.gov>
Cc: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <qeorqeb@a nthonvwilder.com>; Kristy Pierce <kpierce @slwpa.com>
Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization, Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sende r.l

Hi Hank,

Attached is a draft of the perc cert. plan showing 3 proposed well sites and the 45 degree angle lines
Please let me know if we can proceed with submitting hard copies.

Thanks,

M ike

I)
GLW

PLNNN6IENG NE€R N6 S"RVE''"GrI
3909 NationalDr., Suite 250 | Burtonsville, MD 20866
PP,: 307421-4024 | PH (Ballimore): 410-880-1820
PH (Northern VA): 301-989-2524 | FAx: 301-421-4186

The information transmitt€d h intended only for the addressee shown above.

this information is to be used for any other purpose or transmitted to any other persons, prior consent must be received from GLW.

On Wed, Apt 14,2OZL at 10:21 AM Oswald, Hank <hoswald @howardcountvmd.eov> wrote:
Hi Mike:

Anything within a 45 degree angle of the top contour within the SDA would still be considered downgrade. lt does
appear that the two alternate well sites are outside of this. Please confirm. We will need to see 3 well sites
(1vprimary and 2 alternates) on the plan.

Hank

From: Mike Tran <mtran@elw pa.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April L3, 2021 5:32 PM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howa rdcountvmd.gov>

2

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA.COM



Cc: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <seorqeb@anthonvwilde r.com>
Subject: Re: 3125 west lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

H i Hank,

We're looking to abandon the existing well and drill a new well at either the Alternate-l or 2 locations (please see

attached). Both alternates are more than 200-ft from the proposed SDA and their 100'R are outside the eastern most
flow path from the proposed SDA. Wouldeitherof thealt. locationsfora newwell with the necessary casing and

grout depths eliminate the need for the variance and BAT pre-treatment?

Thanks,

M ike

I
a

GLW
a

-3909 National 0r., Suite 250 | Surtonsville, MD 20866
PH 3O7 421-4024 | PH (Saltimore)i 410 880 1820
PH (Northern VA)r 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186

The information transmitted is intended only forthe addressee shown above-

this information is to be used for any other purpose ortransmitted to any other persons, prior consent must be received from GLW.

On Tue, Apr 13, 2021 at 10:40 AM Oswald, Ha nk <hoswald howardcoun md w rote:

Hi Geor8e:

Since we have no record on the existing well, the only way we would consider a variance is to have a driller certify
depth of grout, casing, bed rock and yield, and it would mean that a BAT unit would be required. Alternatively, you
could drill a new well in a different location and abandoned the old one.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask

Tha nks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AlA, LEED AP <georqeb@a nthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Monday, April 12,202L 8:41 AM
To: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswa ld @ howa rdcountymd.gov> Mike Tran <mtra n @glwoa.com>
Subiect: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

3

Hi Hank,

Check out our new website: WWW.GLWPA.COM



Hope you had a nice weekend !

Checking to see if you've heard anything back on our MDE waiver? Would you mind reaching out if not?

Thanks,

George

George Bott, AlA, LEED AP

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D\ 240-249-2923
qeorqeb@anthonvwilder.com

website I lacebook I houzz I instaqram

From: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswa ld @ howardcou ntvmd.sov>
Sent: Wednesday, March 31, 2021 8:49 AM
To: George Bott, AIA <seorseb@anthonvwilder.com>; Mike Tran <1q!1g11Qglypg=q9p>

Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

Hi George:

The variance request was sent to our MDE regional rep on Monday (3129/21,1. lf we don't hear back by the
end of this week, then we will touch base next week.

Thanks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AIA <seorseb@anthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2021 5:39 PM

To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@ howardcountvmd.qov>; Mike Tran <Ega-n@gIUp.a{q!l>
Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Thanks - We'll schedule to have the well tested.

Can give us an update on the MDE process please? Do you expect to hear from them shortly?

Tha nks,

4

George



George Bott, AIA

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D\ 240-249-2923
qeoroeb@anthonvwilder.com

website I facebook I houzz i instaqram

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald (ohowa rdcountvmd.eov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, zOZt LO:37 AM
To: George Bott, AIA <seorseb@anthonvwilder.com>; Mike Tran <I!lle.!@g!lg.p.a=Ee-!l>

Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

Hi George

We will want to know the followinB about the existing well. When we hear back from MDE about the variance

request, I will ask the engineer to add a couple of notes to the perc cert plan regarding this.

Pumping rate
Water level before pumping
Water level when pumping
Depth of casing (if possible)

Pitless Adaptor present
G rout present

After the well has been reconnected to the house and properly disinfected, we will want to have the well water test
for bacteria, nitrate, nitrite, turbidity an sand.

Thanks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AIA <georqeb@anthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 20218:19 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountvmd.sov>; Mike Tran <I!llg.!@g!.!g.p.Ole!0>

subiect: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on
if you know the sender.l

H i Hank,

links or attach ments

Thanks for checkingl The homeowners have nothing. From what we have been told it's an untagged well so I think
we will be required to get it tested.

5



Thanks,

George Bott, AIA

A&iTSSruY V?lr-.SH&
791 3 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 I (D) 240-249-2923
qeorqeb@anthonywilder.com

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald @howa rdcountvmd.sov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 20218:07 AM
To: George Bott, AIA ebeo antho ilder.com> Mike Tran <mtran @Rlwpa.com>
Subiect: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

Hi George:

Tha nks,

Hank

From: George Bott, AIA <qeorqeb@anthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Friday, March 26,2021 10:39 AM
To: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld (ohowardcountvmd.sov>; Mike Tran <mtran @glwpa.com>
Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Thanks,

6

Geo rge

Good morning. I looked through our records, and I did not find information about this well. Did you try checking
with the owners? lf we had a well tag#, then I might be able to come up with something.

We've checked the county records for the well completion report for 3125 West lvory Road looking for the gallon per
minute data and haven't found anything. lknowthe well is untagged so not sure if that info is available online or
off. We would like to submit a request for info to see if it is. Do you know the email address we can forward this
too ?

Geo rge



George Bott, AIA

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur BIvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (D\ 240-249-2923
oeorqeb@anthonvwilder.com

website I facebook I houzz I instaoram

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswa ld @ howa rdcountvmd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2021 2:51. PM

To: George Bott, AIA <seorqeb@anthonvwilder.com>; Mike Tran <mtran(aslwpa.com>
Subject: Re: 3125 West lvory Road

Gi George,

I really don't know how long it will take MDE to respond. As soon as I have the variance application, lwill forward it
along.

Tha n ks,

Hank

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get outlook for Android

From: George Bott, AIA <georeeb@a nthonvwilder.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2O?7 7Z:20OZ PM
To: Oswald, Ha nk <hoswald @ howa rdcountVmd.gov> M ike Tran <mtran@glwpa.com>
Subject: RE: 3125 West lvory Road

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments
if you know the sender.l

Hi Hank,

Would you please let us know approximate timing on a MDE review?

Thanks,

George

George Bott, AIA

ANTHONY WILDER
7913 MacArthur Blvd, Cabin John, MD 20818
(o) 301-907-0100 | (Dl 240-249-2923
qqorqeb@anthonvwilder. com

7



website I facebook i houzz i instaoram

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald @ howa rdcountvmd.qov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2021 10:09 AM
To: Mike Tran <mtran @glwpa.com>
Cc: George Bott, AIA <seorqeb@anthonvwilder.com>
Sub,ect: 3125 West lvory Road

Hi Mike:

Attached, please find the perc test results for 3125 W. lvory Road. At this time, please complete the variance request
form for the existing down grade well and have the owner sign it. You can just emall it back to me. Once I have it, I

will submit it for review. Please hold off on sending in a perc cert plan for signature until we have the approval from
MDE, There may be conditions placed on the existing septic system.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask

Thanks,

Hank

Hank Oswald, L.E. H.S.

Howard County Health Department
Burea u of Environmental Health
Well & Septic Program
8930 Stanford Boulevard
Columbia, MD 21045
(410) 313 - 1786
hoswald@howardcountvmd.sov
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Landscape features such as swales, ponds, streams, etc., slopes greater than 25%, soil type
boundaries, etc. (wet season soil will be limited to testing during a designated time of year).

All existing structures on the property (if necessary label structures to remain or to be removed)
Location(s) of proposed structure/addition.
All wells and septic systems within 100' of the property boundaries and all existing or proposed

wells less tha n 200' down-gradient of a septic system and/or septic easement.

PERCOTATION CERTIFICATION PtAN
The Percolation Certification Plan will formally establish an approved septic easement on the property in
accordance with Howard County Code. Following completion of percolation testing this plan should be
submitted to our office for review. The Perc Cert plan will have the same requirements as shown on the
site plan in addition to the following:

. Legend symbols to distinguish plan features (i.e. well, septic etc. )and all test holes that passed,

failed, or were held for re-review (e.9., for wet season), and any previously documented holes.
. A professional seal or signed statement:

"l certify that the information shown herein is based on field work performed by me or
under my direct supervision, and is correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief."

o Health Officer Signature block:

Approved For Private Water and Private Sewerage Systems

Health Officer, Howard County Health. Dept Date

The following notes must also be included on the plan:
. Any changes to a private sewage easement shall require a revised percolation certification plan.
. The topography of this plat is taken from _ and is verified to accurately represent the

relative changes on the sub.iect property.
. All wells and septic systems located within 100' of the property boundaries and 200' down

Bradient of any wells and/or septic systems have been shown.
. A purpose statement indicating the purpose of the plan.
. Certification of compliance with MDE ownership width and lot area requirements for lots

created after 1985:
o The lot(s) shown herein complies/comply with the minimum ownership width and lot

area as required by the Maryland Department of Environment
. MDE statement for lots created after March 1972:

o "This area designates a private sewage disposal area of at least 10,000 sq. ft. as required
by the Maryland Department of Environment for individual sewage disposal.
lmprovements of any nature in this area are restricted. This sewage disposal area shall
become null and void upon connection to a public sewerage system. The County Health
Officer shall have authority to grant adjustments to the private sewage easement
Recordation of a revised sewage easement shall not be necessary."

OR
. MDE statement for lots created before March 1972:

o "This area designates a private sewage area as required by the Maryland Department of
the Environment for individual sewage disposal. For lots created prior to March of 1"972

it provides at least enough area to accommodate an initial and two replacement septic



The Percolation Certification Plan will be reviewed for its completeness and compliance with state and
local code. Once the plan receives the Health Officer's signature indicating approval, a building permit
may be issued thereafter if there is no septic upgrade or well upgrade involved. Any septic system
replacements, upgrades or well replacement or upgrades shall be completed prior to building permit
approval.

htto://www.howardcountvmd.qov/Health/docs/WellandSeoticReeulations.odf
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systems as required by the Howard County Health Department. lmprovements of any
nature in this area are restricted until public sewerage is available. This area shall
become null and void upon connection to a public sewerage system. The county Health
Officer shall have the authority to Brant adjustments to the private sewage area.
Recordation of a modified sewage area shall not be necessary."

Howard County Code & setback requirements are available for reference on our website at the
following address:



ru
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045

Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

PERCOLATION TEST AND PLAN REQUIREMENT S FOR

DEVELOPED LoTs

Prior to issuance or approval of a building permit, submission of a Percolation Certification Plan is
required by the Howard County Health Dept. per Howard County Code sec. 3.805. This rule may not
apply lF the proposed structure is less than 250 sq. ft. and is not a garage or a similar structure, does not
increase the amount of living space, AND the existing onsite septic system is adequate for the existing
property use.

APPTICATION PROCESS

. complete an Application for Percolation Testing (available online or at our office) and submit
payment to the Bureau of Environmental Health during office hours in the amount of 5506 (per

lot) made payable to the Director of Finance.
r A Well & Septic staff member will contact the individual listed as the applicant within 10

business days to schedule a date for the percolation test or to discuss comments/concerns
regarding the site plan.

. lt is the responsibility ofthe homeowner to coordinate a backhoe onsite the day ofthe
percolation test to perform the excavations (a list of contractors who do perc testing may be
made available upon request). Test locations must be adequately staked prior to testing.

' Miss Utility must also be contacted priorto the percolation test date.

SITE PLAN

Submit a site plan (prepared by a professional surveyor or engineer; surveyors plats may also be used at
the homeowne/s discretion). The site plan should be submitted along with an application for
percolation testing. The site plan MUST be drawn to an appropriate scale (1:30 - 1:100) and must show
the following:

. ldentification of the property, road, street address if applicable, subdivision name, etc.

. Name address and telephone number of the owner, developer, and the person preparing the
pla n.

. lf the lot was created AFTER March 1972 a minimum area of 10,000 sq. ft. is required as

designated septic reserve area. For lots created PRIOR to March 1972 a septic reserve area large
enough to accommodate 3 systems (an initial and 2 replacements) must be proposed. An
adequate number of test locations (may be determined by the approving authority) must be
proposed within the septic area.

. Any adjustments/mod ifications to the existing septic easement showing area lost and area
gained.

. Topography at two-foot intervals and statement verifying such.

. The existing well and/or any proposed wells on the property and the existing septic system (i.e.

septic tank, drywell, trenches).
o All existing and any proposed property lines.

Howard County
Health Department



Oswald, Hank

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Oswald, Hank

Monday, July 12,2021 10:16 AM
Kristy Pierce (kpierce@ glwpa.com)
'mtran@glwpa.com'

OSDS Plan_3125 West lvory Road_Plan Review Comments

Hi Kristy:

The OSDS Plan for 3125 West lvory Lane has been reviewed with the following comments:

1.) Theswale between the driveway and thewell box along with the pipe under the driveway m ust be 50 feet from
welUwell box. lf you are note able to meet the setback, please provide an explanation for review.

2.) Show well line sleeved at the storm pipe. The line should probably be sleeved from the house to the opposite
side of the driveway.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask.

Tha nks,

Hank

Hank Oswald, L.E. H.S.

Howard County Health Department
Burea u of Environmental Health
Well & Septic Program
8930 Stanford Bouleva rd

Columbia, MD 21045
(410) 313 - 1785
hoswald @howardcountVmd.gov
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